T port

CONTRACT ID:
PROJECT:
CONTRACT:
AWARD AMOUNT:

PROJECTED AMOUNT:
ADJ PROJECTED AMT:

PEND ADJ PROJ AMT:
CONTRACTOR:

CO AMOUNT:

CO TYPE:

3RD PARTY AMOUNT:
APPRV LEVEL.

*
y AT

5ltEManagEr

Construction Management Software

092102170
HP 2008(128)
04133203

$5,474,037.50
$5,490,037.50
$5,635,130.34
$5,635,130.34

FOREMOST PAVING, INC.

$18,000.00
NON-PARTICIPATING
$0.00

OVERRIDE

11/9/2016  9:37:00AM

] Force Account

__| Final Quantity

:] Change Project Limits
_| Delete/Add CSJ

CHANGE ORDER NBR. 5 REPORT DATE:
—Functions:
HIGHWAY: cs
DISTRICT: 21 M] Extra Work
COUNTY: HIDALGO __|zero Dollar
AREA ENGINEER: Juan Bosquez, P.E. __| overrun/Underrun
AREA NUMBER: 055 __| Time Adjustment
] Stock Account

DESCRIPTION: ADDITIONAL BARRICADES
REASON: 6C - 6C-UTILITIES NOT CLEAR

SECONDARY REASON(S):

DESCRIBE THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE ORDER AND WHAT IS BEING CHANGED. WHEN NECESSARY, INCLUDE EXCEPTIONS TO THIS AGREEMENT:

ADDITIONAL MONTHS OF BARRICADES
This change order proposes to compensate the contractor for additional months of barricades. Quantity for existing contract ITEM 0502-2001 Barricades, Signs and
Traffic Handling will be adjusted.

The Contractor maintained barricades 6 additional months past the original plan quantity due to utility conflicts not addressed before and during construction. TxDOT

agreed to compensate the contractor for the additional months of barricades that were maintained during this time. This change order also proposed to introduce

Special Provision 000-249 Certificate of Interested Parties (Form 1295) to the contract in accordance with Texas House Bill 1295

Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling Item Code: 0502-2001 Line # 0946
The above mentioned item will be introduced and paid at the original contract bid unit price to compensate the contractor for the additional 6 months of barricades.

Additional Days: None
Revised Sheets: None

ADDITIONAL TIME NOT NEEDED




"By signing this change order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; additional changes for time,
overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a result of this change and that this agreement is made in accordance Item 4 and the Contract. Exceptions should be noted in
explanation above."

THE CONTRACTOR

BY: DISTRICT ENGINEER:

DATE DATE
TYPED/PRINTED NAME: DIRECTOR, CONSTRUCTION DIVISION:

DATE DATE
TYPED/PRINTED TITLE: DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

DATE DATE
AREA ENGINEER: FHWA:

DATE DATE

AREA ENGINEER'S SEAL:



CONTRACT ID 092102170 CHANGE ORDER NBR. 5 Page 3 of 3

CONTRACT ITEMS

PROJECT NBR 092102307

CATG LINE ITEM SP DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT ORIG + PREV QTY NEW AMOUNT

NBR ITEM CODE NBR PRICE REV QTY THIS CO QTY THIS CO

001 0946 05022001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 3,000.00000 0.000 6.000 6.000 $18,000.00
CO DESCR ADDITIONAL BARRICADES

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $18,000.00



